

Budget Committee of the Whole Agenda

15 West Kellogg Blvd. Saint Paul, MN 55102 651-266-9200

September 12, 2022 - 8:30 a.m.

Council Chambers - Courthouse Room 300

Health and Wellness Service Team & Economic Growth and Community Investment Service Team - Supplemental Budget and Performance Measures Presentations

2022-494

Sponsors: Health and Wellness, Economic Growth and Community Investment



Budget Committee of the WholeRequest for Board Action

15 West Kellogg Blvd. Saint Paul, MN 55102 651-266-9200

Item Number: 2022-494 **Meeting Date:** 9/12/2022

Sponsor: Health and Wellness, Economic Growth and Community Investment

Title

Health and Wellness Service Team & Economic Growth and Community Investment Service Team - Supplemental Budget and Performance Measures Presentations

Attachment

1. Agenda



Budget Committee of the Whole Agenda

15 West Kellogg Blvd. Saint Paul, MN 55102 651-266-9200

September 12, 2022

Council Chambers - Courthouse Room 300

Health and Wellness Service Team & Economic Growth and Community Investment Service Team

<u>Time</u>	<u>Function</u>	<u>Presenter</u>
8:30 a.m.	Opening Comments	Commissioner Reinhardt Budget Committee Chair
	Health and Wellness Opening Remarks	Kathy Hedin, Deputy County Manager
	Health and Wellness Presenters	Dana DeMaster, Research Manager, Jennifer Schuster-Jaeger, Director HWAD; Windy Ross, Division Director Children's Services; Sara Hollie, Director Public Health; and Monica Long, Director Community Correction
	Health and Wellness Closing Comments	Kathy Hedin, Deputy County Manager
11 a.m.	LUNCH BREAK	
12 p.m.	Economic Growth and Community Investment Opening Remarks	Johanna Berg, Deputy County Manager
	Economic Growth and Community Investment Presenters	Maggie Dreon, Planning Manager; Kari Collins, Director Community and Economic Development; Keith Lattimore, Director Housing Stability Pang Yang, Deputy Director Libraries; Mark McCabe, Director Parks and Recreation; Jean Krueger, Director Property Management; Brian Isaacson, Director Public Works; Ling Becker, Director Workforce Solutions
	Economic Growth and Community Investment Closing Comments	Johanna Berg, Deputy County Manager

All Service Team Performance Measures located at: https://data.ramseycounty.us/stories/s/Department-Dashboards/mavw-7egh/